
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

CASE NO.                                         

Advait Deshmukh

Defendant.

Indictment for the above captioned case has been filed with the Lucas County Clerk of 
Courts.  Notice of filing herein contains an abbreviated summary of the indictment for 
the purpose of clerical intake with the Lucas County Clerk of Courts and neither replaces 
nor supplements the charges listed in the attached indictment.

Count 1: Tampering with Evidence, O.R.C. §2921.12(A)(1), 2921.12(B), F3
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 2: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 3: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 4: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 5: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 6: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 7: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 8: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 9: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 10: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 11: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 12: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 13: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 14: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 15: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Count 16: Voyeurism, O.R.C. §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), M2
{{CaseDefendant-112332}}
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J. Bernie Quilter, Clerk
By: Deputy Clerk

The State of Ohio, Lucas County.

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original 
indictment, with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at Lucas County, Ohio on this           day 
of                                    ,                 .

{{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Michael Jude Loisel, 0070117

<PROSECUTORSIGNATURE>

JULIA R BATES, LUCAS COUNTY PROSECUTOR
LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

By:
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THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of 
Lucas County, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and 
present:

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count One Tampering with Evidence - F3

§2921.12(A)(1), 2921.12(B) 
Date of Offense On or about June 4, 2025

Advait Deshmukh on or about June 4, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did, knowing 
that an official proceeding or investigation was in progress, or was about to be or likely to be 
instituted, alter, destroy, conceal, or remove any record, document, or thing, with purpose to 
impair its value or availability as evidence in such proceeding or investigation in violation of 
Ohio Revised Code §2921.12(A)(1), 2921.12(B), Tampering with Evidence, a felony of the 
third degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Two Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 19, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 19, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

INDICTMENT
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Three Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 24, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 24, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Four Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 25, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 25, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

FILED
LUCAS COUNTY

13th of January, 2026 3:02:21 PM

COMMON PLEAS COURT
BERINE QUILTER

CLERK OF COURTS



Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Five Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 27, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 27, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Six Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 28, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 28, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Seven Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 5, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 5, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Eight Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 7, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 7, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Nine Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 10, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 10, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Ten Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 12, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 12, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Eleven Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 14, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 14, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Twelve Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 15, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 15, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Thirteen Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 16, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 16, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Fourteen Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about February 20, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about February 20, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did 
knowingly commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, 
photograph, broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a 
reasonable expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim 
in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Fifteen Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 22, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 22, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Defendant Advait Deshmukh

Count Sixteen Voyeurism - M2

§2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3) 
Date of Offense On or about May 28, 2025

The grand jurors further find and present that: {{CaseDefendant-112332}}

Advait Deshmukh on or about May 28, 2025, at the county of Lucas aforesaid, did knowingly 
commit trespass or otherwise secretly or surreptitiously videotape, film, photograph, 
broadcast, stream, or otherwise record the victim, in a place where a person has a reasonable 
expectation of privacy, for the purpose of viewing the private areas of the victim in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code §2907.08(B), 2907.08(E)(3), Voyeurism, a misdemeanor of the 
second degree.

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against 
the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Each offense listed above is contrary to the form of the statute of the Ohio Revised Code in such 
case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio

JULIA R BATES
LUCAS COUNTY
LUCAS COUNTY PROSECUTOR

<HEADPROSECUTORSIGNATURE>

Prosecutor or by her Assistant

A TRUE BILL

Foreperson of the Grand Jury

<GRANDJURORSIGNATURE>
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

'2929.14(A)(3)(a) For a felony of the third degree that is a violation of section 2903.06, 2903.08, 
2907.03, 2907.04 or 2907.05 of the Revised Code or that is a violation of section 2911.02 or 
2911.12 of the Revised Code if the offender previously has been convicted of or pleaded guilty 
in two or more separate proceedings to two or more violations of section 2911.01, 2911.02, 
2911.11 or 2911.12 of the Revised Code, the prison term shall be twelve, eighteen, twenty-four, 
thirty, thirty-six, forty-two, forty-eight, fifty-four or sixty months.

'2929.14(A)(3)(b) For a felony of the third degree that is not an offense for which division (A)
(3)(a) of this section applies, the prison term shall be nine, twelve, eighteen, twenty-four, thirty, 
or thirty-six months.
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